

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2470/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2013 in FA No.1789/2013,CA No.4711/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GAURISHANKAR GOVARDHANDAS TODI(D) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMSUNDER RADHEYSHYAM AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Status quo in regard to the disputed suit property which is
the part of the decree shall remain stayed, until further orders.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Minakshi Mehta)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|