SEC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 39653/2

013

HEIRS OF JAMALJI AHEMDJI R.M.J.R.S.A.&OR

Petition

er(s)

**VERSUS** 

HEIRS OF JAMALJI KARIRM NAGORW.(D)& ORS.

Responde

nt(s)

Date : 16/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The ld. Counsel for legal representatives of respondent

no.1 submits before the Court that they have receive

complete set of pleadings. Counter affidavit be filed within

four weeks.

Proof of dasti has not been filed by the petitioner in

respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 since February, 2014. Last

opportunity is granted to the petitioner to furnish

proof alongwith affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 1.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.10.18

12:41:13 IST

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.con

www.ecourtsindia.com

he